ELECTRONICS
10 Commerce Drive, New Rochelle, NY10801  • 914-576-6570  • Fax: 914-576-6204  • http://www.mfelectronics.com  • email:mfsales@mfelec.com
FIXED
OSCILLATORS
ECL and PECL
0° to 70°C
47
FULL SIZE D.I.L

(5)(4)
Half Size connections shown in (   )
HOW TO ORDER
For Part Number, put package type before model number,
and add frequency in MHz, for example:
“M” is full size DIL
“H” is half size DIL
“L” is low height,
full size DIL
“1700”
is model
type
M 1700- 77.76M G
“77.76 M”
frequency in MHz
Add
“G”
for
gullwing
CONNECTIONS
PINS H1700, H2700, H1900
Full Half M1700, M2700, M1900
Size Size Models
1. 1. Not used in Single Output or Used for Complementary Output (Same termination as Pin 8.)
Used for H1900 and M1900. Float or “0” for normal operation, “1” for “0” Output
7. 4. Electrical Ground and Case
8. 5. Output requires termination of
270 ohms to Pin 7 (4) or 50 ohms to +3V
14. 8. +5V, VDD
CASE Tied to Pin 7.
Fig. 3   M1700-80M